

Our Ref: 393
June 2024

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. How many GP appointments were taken where an overdose of either Saxenda, ozempic or Wegovy (medical names Liraglutide and semaglutide) weightloss drugs were given as a reason for the appointment in every year between 2018 and 2023. Please give a figure for each year.

We do not provide GP appointments

2. How many A&E appointments were taken where an overdose of either Saxenda, ozempic or Wegovy (medical names Liraglutide and semaglutide) weightloss drugs were given as a reason for the appointment in every year between 2018 and 2023. Please give a figure for each year.

0

3. How many deaths were recorded where an overdose of either Saxenda, ozempic or Wegovy weightloss drugs were given as a reason in every year between 2018 and 2023. Please give a figure for each year.

0

In keeping with the Freedom of Information Act, please respond to my FOI request within 20 working days - 5th July 2024